

**BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE
SHERIDAN COUNTY
BID TABULATION
5/10/2023**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY	AVERAGE UNIT BID PRICE	Northern Underground, LLC		Wagner Ranch Services, LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
01400.10	Quality Control Testing	LS	1	\$ 20,198.59	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$26,397.18	\$26,397.18
01560.10	Construction Storm Water Control	LS	1	\$ 19,633.55	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,267.10	\$24,267.10
02000.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 238,257.71	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$376,515.41	\$376,515.41
02020.10	Miscellaneous Additional Work	\$\$	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
02060.01	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 24,304.68	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,609.36	\$23,609.36
02221.01	Imported Pipe Foundation Material	CY	50	\$ 100.12	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.23	\$7,011.50
02440.10	Removal of Existing Surfacing, Features, Topsoil and Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 41,759.69	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,519.38	\$33,519.38
02450.01	Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$ 130,620.63	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$61,241.25	\$61,241.25
02450.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	200	\$ 81.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$122.00	\$24,400.00
02450.04	Subgrade Preparation	SY	1400	\$ 24.08	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$43.15	\$60,410.00
02519.10	Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 6"	SY	1400	\$ 56.05	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$72.09	\$100,926.00
02530.00	Solid Yellow Pavement Stripe	LF	280	\$ 6.55	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.10	\$868.00
02540.12	Pre-formed Pedestrian Crossing Stripes	EA	14	\$ 1,839.92	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,679.84	\$37,517.76
02540.20	Remove Existing Pre-Formed Crossing Stripes	EA	14	\$ 794.96	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,339.92	\$18,758.88
02570.00	Adjust Existing Manholes/Street Fixtures	EA	7	\$ 1,661.25	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,822.50	\$12,757.50
02600.00	Underground Utility Crossing & Identification	LS	1	\$ 10,130.68	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,261.35	\$19,261.35
02605.30	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2	\$ 933.32	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$866.63	\$1,733.26
02710.00	Insulation Board	LF	65	\$ 71.91	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$43.81	\$2,847.65
02714.012	12" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	210	\$ 130.26	\$105.00	\$22,050.00	\$155.52	\$32,659.20
02714.018	18" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	10	\$ 224.01	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$318.02	\$3,180.20
02714.40	Connect to Existing 18" Storm Drain Line	EA	1	\$ 1,712.48	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,924.96	\$1,924.96
02720.00	Type A Storm Drain Inlet/ Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 7,139.67	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,779.34	\$7,779.34
02720.30	Type D Storm Drain Inlet/ Catch Basin	EA	3	\$ 5,191.24	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,582.48	\$16,747.44
02720.60	Nyloplast Storm Drain Inlet / Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 4,601.20	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,202.40	\$5,202.40
02720.45	Existing Storm Drain Inlet Removal	EA	2	\$ 1,322.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00
02835.10	Segmental Retaining Wall System	LS	1	\$ 98,639.10	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$97,278.20	\$97,278.20
02895.01	Engineering Fabric	SY	480	\$ 9.22	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.43	\$5,966.40
03020.20	WYDOT Curb and Gutter Type A	LF	340	\$ 51.00	\$51.75	\$17,595.00	\$50.25	\$17,085.00
03030.06	Concrete Sidewalk - 6"	SY	60	\$ 107.09	\$108.10	\$6,486.00	\$106.08	\$6,364.80
03030.07	Colored Concrete Sidewalk - 6"	SY	40	\$ 141.67	\$143.75	\$5,750.00	\$139.58	\$5,583.20
03030.10	ADA Detectable Warning Plate	EA	25	\$ 396.66	\$402.50	\$10,062.50	\$390.81	\$9,770.25
03030.20	Concrete Fillet and Curb	SY	20	\$ 127.46	\$126.50	\$2,530.00	\$128.41	\$2,568.20
03030.30	Concrete Double Gutter	SY	3	\$ 124.67	\$126.50	\$379.50	\$122.83	\$368.49
03030.50	Concrete Commercial and Alley Approach	SY	110	\$ 127.46	\$126.50	\$13,915.00	\$128.41	\$14,125.10
03030.64	Concrete Pathway - 4"	SY	30	\$ 94.61	\$94.30	\$2,829.00	\$94.92	\$2,847.60
03030.65	Concrete Pathway - 5"	SY	470	\$ 100.85	\$101.20	\$47,564.00	\$100.50	\$47,235.00
03030.66	Concrete Pathway - 6"	SY	120	\$ 107.09	\$108.10	\$12,972.00	\$106.08	\$12,729.60
03030.70	Structural Concrete Stairway	SF	720	\$ 66.85	\$66.70	\$48,024.00	\$67.00	\$48,240.00
03040.06	Concrete Pavement - 6"	SY	430	\$ 100.85	\$101.20	\$43,516.00	\$100.50	\$43,215.00
05521.10	Pedestrian Railing	LF	660	\$ 291.43	\$300.00	\$198,000.00	\$282.86	\$186,687.60
05530.10	Steel Fence Railing	LF	50	\$ 434.20	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$368.40	\$18,420.00
16010.01	Decorative Lighting System	LS	1	\$ 308,155.08	\$362,000.00	\$362,000.00	\$254,310.16	\$254,310.16
17000.01	Heated Concrete System	LS	1	\$ 459,061.83	\$397,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$521,123.65	\$521,123.65

129300.01	Trash Receptacle	EA	5	\$ 2,925.97	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,851.94	\$14,259.70
129300.03	Bench With Back	EA	3	\$ 2,521.25	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,542.49	\$7,627.47
129300.05	Standard Picnic Table	EA	3	\$ 6,588.36	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,176.72	\$21,530.16
129300.06	Accessible Picnic Table	EA	1	\$ 6,338.36	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,176.72	\$7,176.72
328400.01	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 54,245.41	\$55,044.75	\$55,044.75	\$53,446.06	\$53,446.06
329300.01	Ornamental Grass and Perennials	EA	453	\$ 24.94	\$25.30	\$11,460.90	\$24.57	\$11,130.21
329300.02	Shrubs	EA	256	\$ 85.00	\$86.25	\$22,080.00	\$83.75	\$21,440.00
329300.03	Trees - 1-1/2" Caliper	EA	17	\$ 957.64	\$971.75	\$16,519.75	\$943.53	\$16,040.01
329300.04	Trees - 2-1/2" Caliper	EA	3	\$ 1,167.30	\$1,184.50	\$3,553.50	\$1,150.10	\$3,450.30
329300.05	Boulders	EA	28	\$ 289.00	\$293.25	\$8,211.00	\$284.74	\$7,972.72
329300.06	Weed Barrier	SF	6750	\$ 0.80	\$0.81	\$5,433.75	\$0.79	\$5,332.50
329300.07	Mulch	SF	6750	\$ 4.54	\$4.60	\$31,050.00	\$4.47	\$30,172.50
329300.08	Imported Topsoil	SF	6750	\$ 7.46	\$7.59	\$51,232.50	\$7.32	\$49,410.00
330000	Overhead Shade Structure	LS	1	\$ 66,672.41	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$81,344.81	\$81,344.81
330010	Concrete Sculpture Base	EA	3	\$ 6,831.38	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,662.76	\$19,988.28
						\$2,242,139.15	\$	2,595,062.81